vacated in part and remanded the case to the District Court for resentencing in 

Case No. 17-4124. The Fourth Circuit affirmed the District Court’s decision in 

regard to the conviction of Mr. Young on Counts Four and Five; Mr. Young was 

sentenced on those Counts concurrently to Two Hundred Thirty Five (235) months 

imprisonment.  Mr. Young sought rehearing and rehearing en banc by the Fourth 

Circuit.  That Petition was denied by Order filed November 20, 2018.   Mr. Young  

now seeks review from this Court of the decision affirming his convictions on